Electrical specifications for Pt100 element:
Recommended sensor current................................... ≤ 2 mA
Max. temperature diffusion at 0°C:
IEC 60751 class A ...................................................... ≤ ±0,15°C
Long-term stability:
(≥1000 hours at max. temperature) ............................ ≤ ±0,05°C
Typical reaction times:
Other specifications:

Connection:
7400Y005-UK (0345)
Order example: 7400A1A2 = 1 x Pt100 element
   Class A accuracy
   No cooling extension
   100 mm insertion length
Pt100 Sensors Accuracy
Cooling
extension
Insertion
length
50 mm           : 1
100 mm         : 2
150 mm         : 3
200 mm         : 4
300 mm         : 5
400 mm         : 6
Type
7400 1 x Pt100           : A
2 x Pt100           : B
Class A                : 1 None                  : A
100 mm              : B
150 mm              : C
200 mm              : D